06-09-1998

NODTH COOM

ALD 5-26-98		İ
	RECUDE 10073069	8
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS OF	V
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MAB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NTS ONLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paleots and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address, of receiving party(ies)
Paul Arthur Henkel Dale Edward Burton	Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (1) Yes XXXNo	Internal Address: Same as Below.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Ci Merger	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No.	i .
Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067-2
Execution Date: May 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach: d? □ Yes ※ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•	lication, the execution date of the application is: 5/21/98
If this occurrent is being filed together with a new app	examon, the execution date of the application is: 37.2.17.96
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Colond No. (a)
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Гаши прокавон но.(s)	b. Patern No.(s)
	b. Patern No.(s)
Additional nor	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON. ESO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional nor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON. ESO.	bers attached? © Yes 04 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ. Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ. Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ.  Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO  Internal Address: Same As Below.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ. Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ.  Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO  Internal Address: Same As Below.  Street Address: 1840 Century Park East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ.  Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO  Internal Address: Same As Below.  Street Address: 1840 Century Park East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ. Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO Internal Address: Same As Below.  Street Address: 1840 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ.  Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO  Internal Address: Same As Below.  Street Address: 1840 Century Park East  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  TERRY J. ANDERSON, ESQ.  Name: NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATIO  Internal Address: Same As Below.  Street Address: 1840 Century Park East  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/08/1998 DCORTES 00000199 141325 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

99084827 Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of )

		····
Rel 74 1297 Nob 6031	FORM 16-3.2	16-17

Practitioner's Docket No. NORTH- 099A /A-1975 PATENT

For. © U.S. and/or © Foreign Rights
For. © U.S. Application or
U.S. ProvIsional Application
For. U.S. Patent
For. PCT Application
By. Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	DOTT DE LA	
Paul Arthur Henkel	3077 Rio Bonita Street Indialantic, FL 32903	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Dale Edward Burton	3218 Windsong Ct. Melbourne, FL 32934	USA
And the second s		
And the state of t	and the second s	
		(1)
		<del>y o partie de la com</del>
		The state of the s
No. of the Management of the Control		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

hereb ASSIC	•	ells, assigns and transfers to EE:	
NORTI	IROP	P GRUMMAN CORPORATION	1840 Century Park East
	~	rint name of ASSIGNEE) Address	1010 0000019 1011 2000
a Del	i awa	urn corporation	Los Angeles, CA 90067-2199
Nation	ality	(or state of incorporation)	
and ti	he si	successors, assigns and legal representat	ives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the	following)
	മ	the entire right, title and interest	
			_ %) interest
for th	e Ur	Inited States and its territorial possession	5
		(check the following box, if foreign righ	its are also to be assigned)
	<b>£3</b>	and in all foreign countries, including a	I rights to claim priority
in and	d to	any and all improvements which are dis	closed in the invention entitled:
JOIN	VT_S	SURVEILLANCE TARGET ATTACK SYSTE	M COMBAT TRANSPONDER
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c	(), (0), (e), (f), or (g))
		th is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	man afaka birana dabi
	LX	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
(0)		invention	goove inventority for the above crimined
		Express mail label no.:	
		Mailed:	
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR sin hereby authorize and request my insert below the filing date and app	gning below, attorney to
		ber when they become known.	
(d)		U.S. application no.	
(e)		filed on	
<b>(f)</b>		U.S. patent no.	Issued
		<ul> <li>A change of address to which corres maintenance fees is being sent sej</li> </ul>	
		(check (g), if foreign application(s)	is also being assigned)
(9)	(X)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore priority	eign country, including the right to claim
		(Assignment of Invi	ention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)
/Rel 74	13/97	Pub (07) FORM	16-3.2 16-18

(Rel.14—1-277 PND-922) FORM 16-3.2 16-

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 5/31/11

Paul Arthur Henkel	Down a Hand
type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Daße Edward Burton	die At
i i	
•	
-	
l.	
1	
\$	
1	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facte evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 251. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

(Rel 21 - Mr) Pub (415)	FORM 16	1	16-26 1	
Practitioner's Docke	et No. NORTH-099A/A-	1975	PATENT	
NOTARIZATION	OR LEGALIZATION ACC	COMPANYING AS	SIGNMENT	
NOTE. Executing this page USC 261.	e is not required for assignment, an	d'is only prima facie evide	nce of execution. 35	
Details of Country Liand place of signing of	2000	TATE OF FLORID. ROP GRUMMAN NASA BOULEVAR BOURNE, FL	Corp	9 R]
the above named indi-	day of MAY vidual(s), to me known to leavecuted the foregoing assignment	be the person(s) who	o 🗋 is 교∕are	
☐ he		☐ his		
□ she e	xecuted the same of	□ her		
☑ they		☐ their		
own free will for the pu	rpose therein expressed.			
A COMMISSI EXPIRES	_: =: -: -: - /	ura a. M. lic or Consular Officer for es of America	urish he	

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])